

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
Alum Creek CVE
Bid Tabulation**

Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Gudenkauf Corporation 2679 McKinley Ave Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer:		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A		Roadway										
005	202E32000	Curb Removed	20.00	FT	10.00	200.00	11.25	225.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
010	202E30000	Walk Removed	100.00	SQFT	3.50	350.00	3.20	320.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
015	202E32500	Curb And Gutter Removed	20.00	FT	14.00	280.00	7.50	150.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
020	207E60000	ESC/SWP3, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	625.00	625.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
025	608E10000	4" Concrete Walk	50.00	SQFT	15.00	750.00	12.40	620.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
030	608E15000	8" Concrete Walk	50.00	SQFT	22.00	1,100.00	20.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
035	608E49000	Curb Ramp	4.00	EA	900.00	3,600.00	880.00	3,520.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
040	609E60009	Combination Curb And Gutter, Type Standard	15.00	FT	40.00	600.00	44.00	660.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
045	201E11000	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Proposal Note	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						21,880.00		9,620.00				
Group: B		Interconnect										
050	625E60017	Conduit, 2", As Per Plan	668.00	FT	1.75	1,169.00	1.40	935.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
055	625E60018	Conduit, 3", As Per Plan	21,519.00	FT	3.00	64,557.00	3.40	73,164.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
060	625 CJD- 17	Conduit, 3", Jacked Or Drilled, As Per Plan	7,665.00	FT	45.00	344,925.00	54.40	416,976.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
065	625E60020	Conduit, Misc.: 3" Fiberglas Reinforced, Attach To Structure	576.00	FT	48.00	27,648.00	52.65	30,326.40	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
070	625E60021	Conduit, Misc.: Conduit Repair	100.00	FT	27.00	2,700.00	25.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
075	202E75711	Existing Conduit Cleaned, As Per Plan	2,209.00	FT	2.50	5,522.50	2.75	6,074.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
080	625E30701	Pull Box, 725.08, 18", As Pe Plan	5.00	EA	800.00	4,000.00	750.55	3,752.75	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
085	625E60023	Pull Box, Concrete 32", As	41.00	EA	2,200.00	90,200.00	2,046.95	83,924.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
Alum Creek CVE
Bid Tabulation**

Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Gudenkauf Corporation 2679 McKinley Ave Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer:		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Per Plan										
090	625E60024	Pull Box, Concrete 48", As Per Plan	4.00	EA	3,750.00	15,000.00	3,651.70	14,606.80	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
095	625E60025	Pull Box, Misc.: Pull Box Repaired	5.00	EA	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
100	625E31511	Pull Box Removed, As Per Plan	1.00	EA	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
105	625E29101	Trench, 36" Deep, As Per Plan	11,880.00	FT	16.00	190,080.00	12.50	148,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
110	632E60028	Interconnect Cable, Misc.: Fiber Optic Fusion Splice	758.00	EA	35.00	26,530.00	50.00	37,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
115	632E60029	Conduit Riser, 2", 725.04 As Per Plan	3.00	EA	800.00	2,400.00	600.00	1,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
120	632E60030	Conduit Riser, 2", 725.051, As Per Plan	1.00	EA	950.00	950.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
125	632E89400	Down Guy	3.00	EA	300.00	900.00	250.00	750.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
130	632E60032	Interconnect, Misc.: Termination Panel, 24 Fiber	17.00	EA	1,800.00	30,600.00	2,100.00	35,700.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						808,181.50		859,481.45				

Group:	C	Signalization	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
135	625E17951	Bracket Arm, 6', As Per Plan	4.00	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
140	625E23000	No. 4 Awg 600 Volt Distribution Cable	3,702.00	FT	4.75	17,584.50	2.65	9,810.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
145	625E22990	No. 6 Awg 600 Volt Distribution Cable	1,234.00	FT	4.65	5,738.10	1.95	2,406.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
150	625E32000	Ground Rod	3.00	EA	85.00	255.00	565.00	1,695.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
155	625E60037	Power Service, Type A, As Per Plan	1.00	EA	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,435.00	9,435.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
160	633E60038	Controller Unit, Type TS2/A2	2.00	EA	4,200.00	8,400.00	4,400.00	8,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
Alum Creek CVE
Bid Tabulation**

Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Gudenkauf Corporation 2679 McKinley Ave Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer:		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		As Per Plan										
165	633E60039	Controller Item, Misc.: Communications Node	1.00	EA	20,000.00	20,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
170	632E60040	Interconnect Cable, Misc.: Fiber Optic Cable,144 Strand	19,958.00	FT	2.25	44,905.50	2.00	39,916.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
175	632E60041	Interconnect Cable, Misc.: Fiber Optic Cable 24 Strand	1,302.00	FT	0.90	1,171.80	0.60	781.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
180	632E60042	Interconnect, Misc.: Fiber Optic Drop Cable, 24 Strand	4,256.00	FT	1.25	5,320.00	0.75	3,192.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
185	632E29901	Messenger Wire, 7 Strand, 1/4" Diameter W/ Accessories, APP	1,474.00	FT	3.50	5,159.00	6.75	9,949.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
190	632E60044	Wood Pole, Class 5, 35'	5.00	EA	1,350.00	6,750.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
195	632E60045	Interconnect, Misc.: Pre-Ter Fiber Drop Cable 144 Str 150'	2.00	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,990.00	7,980.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
200	632E60046	Interconnect, Misc.: Splice Enclosure, Dome, 288 Splice	6.00	EA	1,350.00	8,100.00	1,130.00	6,780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
205	632E60047	Interconnect, Misc.: Splice Enclosure, Dome 800 Splice	6.00	EA	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,130.00	6,780.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
210	632E60048	Interconnect, Misc.: CAT 5E Cable, Outdoor Rated	1,411.00	FT	3.95	5,573.45	2.05	2,892.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
220	632E60049	Interconnect, Misc.: Dual Panel Assy, 24 Fiber,1RU Pre-Term	2.00	EA	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,695.00	7,390.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
225	632E60050	Interconnect, Misc.: Termination Panel, 144 Fiber 4RU	2.00	EA	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,090.00	4,180.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
230	632E60051	Interconnect, Misc.:	1.00	EA	850.00	850.00	965.00	965.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
Alum Creek CVE
Bid Tabulation**

Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Gudenkauf Corporation 2679 McKinley Ave Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer:		

ITEM	STD.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
			Termination Panel, 24 Fiber, 1RU										
235	632E60052		Interconnect, Misc.: Underground Traffic Cable Installation	28,866.00	FT	2.10	60,618.60	2.25	64,948.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:							231,225.95		220,901.35				

Group: D		Network											
240	633E60053		Controller Item, Misc.: CV Application Module	6.00	EA	900.00	5,400.00	830.00	4,980.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
245	633E60054		Controller Item, Misc.: Fiber Ethernet Transceiver, Long Range	4.00	EA	2,850.00	11,400.00	4,845.00	19,380.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
250	633E60055		Controller Item Misc.: Fiber Ethernet Transceiver Short Range	36.00	EA	275.00	9,900.00	315.00	11,340.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
255	633E60056		Controller Item, Misc.: Internal Ethernet Module	1.00	EA	600.00	600.00	540.00	540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
260	633E60057		Controller Item, Misc.: Layer 2 Ethernet Switch	16.00	EA	2,250.00	36,000.00	2,500.00	40,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
265	633E60058		Controller Item, Misc.: Layer 3 Ethernet Switch, Envr Hard	2.00	EA	16,600.00	33,200.00	11,710.00	23,420.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
270	633E60059		Dedicated Short Range Radio, Install Only, As Per Plan	8.00	EA	1,511.00	12,088.00	825.00	6,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
275	633E600060		Controller Item, Misc.: Acceptance Testing	1.00	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	38,565.00	38,565.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:							109,588.00		144,825.00				

Group: E		Maintenance Of Traffic											
280	614E11101		Law Enforcement Officer	225.00	HR	94.00	21,150.00	117.50	26,437.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
Alum Creek CVE
Bid Tabulation**

Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Gudenkauf Corporation 2679 McKinley Ave Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer:		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		With Patrol Car, As Per Plan										
285	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
290	614E60000	Portable Changeable Message Sign, As Per Plan	2.00	SM	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						59,150.00		50,437.50				
Group:	F	Miscellaneous										
295	103E99005	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	13,165.00	13,165.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
300	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
305	SPECIAL-030	Hydro-Excavating Utility Exposure, As Per Proposal Note	10.00	EA	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
310	SPECIAL-036	Asphalt, Fuel, & Steel Price Adjustment, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
315	SPECIAL60060	Contingency **NOT A BID ITEM**	1.00	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
320	616E20000	Calcium Chloride	8.00	TN	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
325	659E35000	Water	10.00	MGAL	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
330	624E15000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	26,349.55	26,349.55	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
335	616E10000	Water	10.00	MGAL	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						131,649.55		177,965.00				
Grand Total:						1,361,675.00		1,463,230.30				

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
Alum Creek CVE
Bid Tabulation**

Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Gudenkauf Corporation 2679 McKinley Ave Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Total Bid:				1,361,675.00						
		Total Alternate Package:										
		Total Award:				1,361,675.00		1,463,230.30				
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						1,463,230.30				
		Difference from Low Vendor:										
		Total Subcontractors:										